

NOTE: Submit within 24 hours of completion of well.

HOBBS OFFICE O.C.C.

WELL NAME AND NUMBER S. J. Carr No. 7 FIELD Fowler Devonian
LOCATION 2100' FSL & 1650' FWL Sec. 10, T-23S, R-37E, NMPM
(New Mexico give U,S,T & R; Texas give S, blk., Surv. & TWP when required)
OPERATOR Gulf Oil Corporation, P. O. Box 980, Kermit, Texas
DRILLING CONTRACTOR Capitan Drilling Company

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

Depth	Angle Inclination Degrees	Displacement	Displacement Accumulated
150	$\frac{1}{2}$	1.30	1.30
957	1	14.12	15.42
1390	$1\frac{1}{2}$	11.34	26.76
2390	$1\frac{1}{2}$	26.20	52.96
2538	$2\frac{1}{2}$	5.81	58.77
2893	$3\frac{1}{2}$	20.12	78.89
3148	2	8.89	87.78
3590	$2\frac{1}{2}$	19.27	107.05
3700	2	3.83	110.88
3970	1	1.22	112.10
4586	1	10.78	122.88
4974	$\frac{3}{4}$	5.08	127.96
5450	1	8.33	136.29
5900	1	7.87	144.16
6288	$\frac{3}{4}$	5.08	149.24
6551	$1\frac{3}{4}$	8.02	157.26
7172	1	10.86	168.12
7635	$1\frac{1}{2}$	10.09	178.21

Drilling Contractor CAPITAN DRILLING COMPANY

By Marvin L. Smith
Marvin L. Smith

(Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of March

My Commission Expires:
June, 1969

Connie O. Smith
Notary Public
Ector County, Texas